October 2009 Doc ID 8321 Rev 4 1/9
9
STTH1L06
Turbo 2 ultrafast high voltage rectifier
Features
■ Ultrafast switching
■ Low reverse recovery current
■ Reduces switching and conduction losses

ØD ØB
AC C
Ordering information STTH1L06
8/9 Doc ID 8321 Rev 4
3 Ordering information
4 Revision history
Table 9. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
STTH1L06 STTH1L06 DO-41  0.34 g 2000 Ammopack
STTH1L06RL STTH1L06 DO-41 0.34 g 5000 Tape and reel
STTH1L06U BL6 SMB 0.11 g 2500 Tape and reel
STTH1L06A HL6 SMA 0.068 g 5000 Tape and reel
Table 10. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
Jul-2002 3C Last issue.
30-Sep-2009 4 Updated table 8 package dimensions.